STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 10

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969 Section 16.125, 16.13 and 16.135,

I, Richard L. Brubacher, as Commissioner of Administration do hereby order the transfer of functions and positions as set forth below and as approved by the Governor, such order to become effective November 17, 1971.

The functions of the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation related to the development and maintenance of state land ownership records are hereby transferred to the Department of Natural Resources.

The functions of the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation related to forest products processors records are hereby transferred to the Department of Natural Resources.

The functions of the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation related to marketing and utilization of forest products are hereby transferred to the Department of Natural Resources.

The following employee at his present salary and classification is hereby transferred from the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation to the Department of Natural Resources, Division of Lands and Forestry:

> Rodney W. Rowe Natural Resources Manager 2

The complement of the Department of Natural Resources, Division of Lands and Forestry is hereby increased by one.

In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand this ZC day of MOVEMBER 1971.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

arlen S. Erlah Secretary of State

Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135,

I, Wendell R. Anderson, as Governor, do hereby approve the transfer of functions and positions as set forth above.

In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand this 27 day of Usus 1971.

Wendell R. Anderson

Governor

ADMIN' 1000

3∞5-5

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

DEPARTMENT_

Administration

TO : Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

DATE: November 23, 1971

FROM:

John W. Jackson

Director, Department of Civil Service

SUBJECT:

ADMINISTRATIVE REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 10

I have reviewed the transfer of personnel as specified in Administrative Reorganization Order No. 10 and hereby approved thereof.

John W. Jackson

pirector, Department of Civil Service

JWJ:cew

ADMIN 1000

DEPARTMENT Administration

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

Honorable Wendell R. Anderson Governor, State of Minnesota

DATE: November 26, 1971

FROM:

Richard L. Brubacher Assubacher Commissioner of Administration

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order No. 10

Attached for your signature is Reorganization Order No. 10 transferring an employee and certain functions from the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Department to the Department of Natural Resources.

The purpose of this action is to place the responsibility of the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Department relating to the development and maintenance of state land ownership records in the Department of Natural Resources. The IRR & RC employee assigned to this responsibility has been working out of the Department of Natural Resources for some time and that Department has state-wide responsibility for such records. This move will serve to eliminate duplication of responsibility.

In addition the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Department has some activities related to forest products marketing and utilization which utilizes a fraction of one position's time. That same activity is a major responsibility of the Department of Natural Resources. Therefore, the transfer of these responsibilities will help to eliminate duplication of responsibility.

All affected parties are in agreement on this transfer.

As soon as the order has been finally approved by you, my office will prepare copies for all files and will deliver a complete copy of the file to your office.



STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SAINT PAUL

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

November 26, 1971

Hon Donald Sinclair Chairman, Senate Finance Committee 121 State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Senator Sinclair:

Transmitted herewith is a copy of Administrative Reorganization Order No. 10 executed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135.

The purpose of this action is to place the responsibility of the Iron Range REsources and Rehabilitation Department relating to the development and maintenance of state land ownership records in the Department of Natural Resources. The IRR & RC employee assigned to this responsibility has been working out of the Department of Natural Resources for some time and that Department has state-wide responsibility for such records. This move will serve to eliminate duplication of responsibility.

In addition the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Department has some activities related to forest products marketing and utilization which utilizes a fraction of one position's time. That same activity is a major responsibility of the Department of Natural Resources. Therefore, the transfer of these responsibilities will help to eliminate duplication of responsibility.

Sincerely yours,

Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

/sjb



STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SAINT PAUL

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

November 26, 1971

Hon Richard Fitzsimons Chairman, House Appropriations Committee 122 State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Representative Fitzsimons:

Transmitted herewith is a copy of Administrative Reorganization Order No. 10 executed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135.

The purpose of this action is to place the responsibility of the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Department relating to the development and maintenance of state land ownership records in the Department of Natural Resources. The IRR & RC employee assigned to this responsibility has been working out of the Department of Natural Resources for some time and that Department has state-wide responsibility for such records. This move will serve to eliminate duplication of responsibility.

In addition the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Department has some activities related to forest products marketing and utilization which utilizes a fraction of one position's time. That same activity is a major responsibility of the Department of Natural Resources. Therefore, the transfer of these responsibilities will help to eliminate duplication of responsibility.

Sincerely yours,

Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

/sjb

23452